montll of continuous service (one hundred twenty [120] hours per year). 

d) Full-time employees Witll one hundred twenty (120) or more months and less than 
one hundred eighty (180) months continuous service shall accrue twelve (12) hours 

of vacation for each month of continuous service (one hundred forty-four [144] hours 
per year). 

e) Full-time employees with one hundred eighty (180) or more montlls and less than 
two hundred forty (240) months continuous service shall accrue fourteen (14) hours 

of vacation for each montll of continuous service (one hundred sixty-eight [168] 
hours per year). 

t) Full-time employees with two hundred forty (240) or more months continuous 
service shall accrue sixteen (16) hours of vacation for each month of continuous 

service (one hundred ninety-two [192] hours per year). 

g) Part-time employees covered by this agreement shall accrue vacation in amounts 

proportionate to those accrued by full-time employees. 

b) Following completion of twelve (12) full months of continuous service, employees' 
vacation entitlement shall be calculated on a calendar month basis.